City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 10/28/2008 Bill No: 2008-0869, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Land Use and Status: Passed Finally
Economic Development

Resolution amending Resolution No. 304, effective June 13, 2008 entitle “Resolution providing for an
Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations for operational/administrative expenses,
maintenance, purchase of equipment and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities and the benefit of residents
of the City of Pittsburgh; and further, authorizing various City Departments to enter into contact or contracts or
use existing contract or contracts for street paving, the purchase of equipment and/or furniture and other related
costs at a costs not to exceed 800,000.00”, so as to reprogram funds in City Council from “District #2-
Equipment” (-5,500) to the Windgap -Chartiers Athletic Assoc” (+4,000); and to the “Onala Club” (+1,500).

Be it resolved that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department City Planning of the City of Pittsburgh are
hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the city Solicitor, with the
following various community organizations, for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of
equipment and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities for the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh
and further, authorizing various departments to enter into contract(s) or use existing contract(s) for street paving
and other related costs, for the purchase of equipment and/or furniture and installation thereof, at a cost not
exceed 800,000.00 chargeable to and payable from the 2008 Community Development Block Grant Program
“City Council”.

S

2008 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT P

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGAIJAMOUNT (+) OR () AMOUNT
CITY CC800.000.00 800,000.00
31st War7,736.00 7,736.00
500000-:
Afro-Ame2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-:
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Angel's F500.00 500.00
500000-:

Arlington5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-:

Arsenal 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-:

Beginnin2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-:

Beltzhoo2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-:

Bethlehe2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-:

Bid Shee2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-:

Bloomfie6,000.00 6,000.00
500000-:

Bloomfie10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-:

Bloomfie6,000.00 6,000.00
500000-:

Bloomfie4,000.00 4,000.00
500000-:

Bountiful2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-:

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATI(AMOUNT (+) OR () AMOUNT
Brashear12,500.00 12,500.00
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500000-

Brighton 1,500.00
Society
500000-:

Brightwo2,000.00
500000-:

Brightwo5,000.00
500000-:

Brookline Christia10,000.00
500000-2610-101

Brookline Meals ¢10,000.00
500000-2610-101

Carnegie Library 15,000.00
500000-2610-101

Catholic Charities500.00
500000-2610-101

Catholic Charities2,000.00
500000-2610-101

Catholic Youth A<5,000.00
500000-2610-101

Center for Victims3,500.00
500000-2610-101

Central Outreach 25,000.00
500000-2610-101

Central Outreach 15,000.00
500000-2610-101

Children's Museui2,500.00
&NNNNN-261N-1N1

1,500.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

500.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

3,500.00

25,000.00

15,000.00

2,500.00
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Christian Legal S2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101
CURRENT CHANGES REVISED

ORGANIZATI(AMOUNT () OR () AMOUNT
Community Hume3,500.00 3,500.00
500000-2610-101
Contact Pittsburgl1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101
Creedmor Court 10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2610-101
District 1 Equipm¢30,000.00 30,000.00
500000-2610-101
District 2 Equipm¢5,500.00 -5,500.00 0.00
500000-2610-101
District 5 Tree Ple10,264.00 10,264.00
500000-2610-101
District 6 Commui4,000.00 4,000.00
500000-2610-101
Dollar Energy Fur500.00 500.00
500000-2610-101
Earthen Vessels (1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101
East Allegheny Ci3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2610-101
East End Cooper:1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101
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East Northside Ac5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101

Elder-Ado, Inc.  25,500.00 25,500.00
500000-2610-101

Elizabeth Seton C15,000.00 15,000.00
500000-2610-101

Elliott-West End £2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101

Ellsworth Avenue4,000.00 4,000.00
500000-2610-101

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATI(AMOUNT (+) OR (-) AMOUNT
Esplen Senior Cit7,000.00 7,000.00

500000-2610-101

Estelle Campbell 5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101

Family House  1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Family Resources1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Fineview Citizens1,500.00 1,500.00
500000-2610-101

First Charities, Inc¢1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

First Tee of Pittsb5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101
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Friendship Devel9,000.00 9,000.00
500000-2610-101

Grandview Lions 5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101

Greater Pittsburgi49,800.00 49,800.00
500000-2610-101

Greenfield Organi2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101

Hazelwood Initiati15,000.00 15,000.00
500000-2610-101

Hazelwood Meals3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2610-101

Jewish Associatio1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Jewish Associatio1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Jewish Family chi1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATI(AMOUNT (+) OR (-) AMOUNT
Jewish Family & (2,000.00 2,000.00

500000-2610-101

Just Harvest 10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2610-101

Just Harvest Edu(7,000.00 7,000.00
500000-2610-101

Lawrenceville-Blo5,000.00 5,000.00

City of Pittsburgh Page 6 of 11 Printed on 6/18/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

Introduced: 10/28/2008 Bill No: 2008-0869, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Land Use and Status: Passed Finally
Economic Development

500000-2610-101

Lawrenceville Uni20,000.00 20,000.00
500000-2610-101

Light of Life Minis2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101

Living at Home P13,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2610-101

Lynn Williams Hic1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Manchester Citize2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101

Marion Manor Co05,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101

Midwife Center fo2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101

Mt. Washington C12,000.00 12,000.00
500000-2610-101

My Brother's Kee[2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101

National Council ¢(3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2610-101

Northside Leader:3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2610-101

Northside Public 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATI(AMOUNT (+)OR () AMOUNT
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Northview Height:1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Oakland Busines9,000.00 9,000.00
500000-2610-101

Oakland Planning4,000.00 4,000.00
500000-2610-101

Onala Club 2,000.00 +1,500.00 3,500.00
500000-2610-101

Pennsylvania Affil5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101

Perry Hilltop Citiz1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Pittsburgh Action 8,000.00 8,000.00
500000-2610-101

Pittsburgh Aids T:2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101

Pittsburgh Associ1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Pittsburgh Comm5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101

Pittsburgh Comm53,850.00 53,850.00
500000-2610-101

Pittsburgh Comm21,000.00 21,000.00
500000-2610-101

Pittsburgh Mediat5,850.00 5,850.00
500000-2610-101

Pittehiirah Parke (2 50N NN 2 RNN NN
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500000-2610-101

Pittsburgh Projeci1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Pittsburgh Recove2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATI(AMOUNT (+) OR (-) AMOUNT
The Poise Found:75,000.00 75,000.00

500000-2610-101

Polish Hill Civic A15,000.00 15,000.00
500000-2610-101

Pressley High Ris1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Reading is Funda10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2610-101

Riverview Manor 1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Riverview Towers2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101

Saint Ambrose Mi1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Saint Clair Athleti’5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101

Salvation Army 2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101

Senior Friends 2,000.00 2,000.00

FANNANN ANRAN ANA
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Shepherd Wellne4,500.00 4,500.00
500000-2610-101

Sheptsky Arms  1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Sheraden Commi8,000.00 8,000.00
500000-2610-101

Spring Hill Civic L5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101

Steel Valley Auth,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101

Steelworkers Tow1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATI(AMOUNT (+)OR (7) AMOUNT
Tree of Hope, Inc2,000.00 2,000.00

500000-2610-101

Three Rivers Emf1,500.00 1,500.00
500000-2610-101

Tri-Valley Athletic2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101

Tri-Hill Valley Me:1,500.00 1,500.00
500000-2610-101

Troy Hill Citizens 5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101

Union Project 2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-101
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Urban League of 14,500.00
500000-2610-101

Urban League of 1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Wesley AME Cha1,000.00
500000-2610-101

Western Pennsyh2,500.00
500000-2610-101

Western Pennsyh2,500.00
500000-2610-101

West End - Elliott6,000.00
500000-2610-101

West Pittsburgh F20,000.00
500000-2610-101

West Pittsburgh Y¥3,000.00
500000-2610-101

Windgap-Chartier7,000.00
500000-2610-101

Women's Center :1,000.00
500000-2610-101

CURRENT CHANGES
ORGANIZATI(AMOUNT (+) OR (-)

Young Men & Wo01,000.00
500000-2610-101

14,500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

6,000.00

20,000.00

3,000.00

+4,000.00

11,000.00

1,000.00

REVISED
AMOUNT

1,000.00
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